PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Radoje Drmanac	01/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Complete Genomics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2071 Stierlin Court, Suite 100	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11927388

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)442-1001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415.442.1000

Email: mgarrigan@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-1126

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67784-5008US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin M. Silva

Total Attachments: 2

source=5008 US 01#page1.tif source=5008 US 01#page2.tif

PATENT

500449335 **REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0297**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Radoje Drmanac, residing at 27635 Red Rock Road, Los Altos Hills, California 94022 (hereinafter, the "Assignor"), have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "EFFICIENT ARRAYS OF AMPLIFIED POLYNUCLEOTIDES" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared and filed on October 29, 2007, receiving Application No. 11/927,388 and further identified as Attorney Docket No. 67784-5008-US01.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Complete Genomics, Inc. ("Company"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 2071 Stierlin Court, Suite 100, Mountain View, CA 94043, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application, and in and to any divisional or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by Assignor (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination, of the employment by said Company of Assignor), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries, foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

Assignor further agrees for Assignor and for Assignor's heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as Assignor lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid to obtain to maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0298 Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the application number and filing date of the Patent Application once known; and

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of said applications, to said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor hereunto has executed this Assignment upon the date indicated below.

By:

Name: Radoje Drmanac

Dated:

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0299